C

MRY ¢/19/00

031603.131311

U.S. Department of Commerce

|—— ’ 07-14-2000
FORM PTO-1618A

Patent and Trademark Office
gt 0000 O TRADEMARK
i N
) RGN 101405034
Ui QLT L_-
oL
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
I:l New : Assignment D License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) D Security Agreement D Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID # | Effective Date
I:l Correction of PTO Error l:] Merger Month Day Year
1 # Frame #
Reet#[ | [ 1 | [ change of Name
Corrective Document
Reel # 002040 | Frame # @_5______] [ ] other

Conveying Party l:l Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached gy ecution Date

Month Day Year
NameFSprings Industries, Inc. ] I 6__6 2000]

Formerly ﬁ ]
D Individual I:' General Partnership D Limited Partnership [:I Corporation l:] Association

D Other r |

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization l South Carolina J

Receiving Party I:I Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name rSprings Licensing Group, Inc.

DBAJAKATA |

Composed of l

Addressuinenr 205 North White Street

Address (line 2) I

RN R

Address (ine3) | Fort Mill ] [ South Carolina | [ 29715
City [:] State/Country Zip Code
ividual i Limited Partnershi If document to be recorded is an
D Individua D General Partnership P assignment and the receiving party is
; .o not domiciled in the United States, an
[Z_] Corporatlon D Association appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached.
I:l Other lﬁ ] (Designation must be a separate
document from Assigniment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization [ South Carolina ]

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

07/13/2000 ASCOTT 00000070 2113018
o1 F(i:b&l 40.00 0P

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to aversge approximately 30 mirntes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inckuding time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief iInformation Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regutatory Aftairs, Office of Manag 1t and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pr S a: on, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO i

CUMENTS TO THIS
ADORESS. Mail Anriments to be recorded with required covREtEEESbiOQmicFR)AME: 0275 J




| FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce I
Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

QMgr%sGSLOON
Domestic Representative Name and Address

Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Name r

Address (ine 1) r

Address (ine 2) [

Address (ine 3) |

Address (ine 4) r

correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Numberr_7 04 - 331 - 6000

Name | Martha Gayle Barber, Esqg.

Addressmnen[ Alston & Bird LLP

Address (iine 2) r P.O. Drawer 34009

Addressqiney | Charlotte, North Carolina 28234

Address (ine 4) [

Pages ! .
including any attachments.

Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document

—~—~__J_._J__J__J_J___1___J_1__1__J__l

# 44

Trademark Application Number(s)

[ | L 1L |
| | 1 L i
| | L 1 |

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

D Mark if additional numbers attached

Registration Number(s)
[2,113,018] | 1 [

[ | | L

Number of Properties

Enter the total number of properties involved.

#| one (1)

Fee Amount

Method of Payment:
Deposit Account

Enclosed

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number:

Authorization to charge additional fees:

l

]

l | L 11 |
|
l

$| 40.00

Deposit Account

#] 16-0605 |

Yes No I—_—_l

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Martha Gayle Barber
Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

June 16, 2000
Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0276



NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
UNITED STATES TRA[?EFMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, SPRINGS INDUSTRIES, INC., a South Carolina corporation, having
a principal place of business at 205 North White Street, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), was formerly the exclusive and record owner
of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following Trademark and the
corresponding United States Trademark Registration therefor:

Mark: WAMSUTTA SOFT COTTON
Reg. No.: 2,113,018

Registered: November 11, 1997
Class: 24

WHEREAS, Springs Licensing Group, Inc., a South Carolina corporation, having
a principal place of business at 205 North White Street, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired and purchased from ASSIGNOR
the Trademark and the corresponding United States Trademark Registration, and
associated goodwill, from ASSIGNOR effective January 2, 2000 and is desirous of
confirming that it has done so.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to confirm and perfect the sale
and assignment of said Trademark and corresponding United States Trademark
Registration therefor effective January 2, 2000;

Registrant submits this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment to correct the recording of the

Assignment which was recorded on February 23, 2000, Reel/Frame No: 002040/0455,

TRADEMARK
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twenty-one (21) pages. Registrant is correcting Registration No. 2,133,018 as identified
in the Assignment to Reg. No. 2,113,018.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges and
confirms that effective January 2, 2000, ASSIGNOR sold, transferred, and assigned to
said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the
corresponding United States Trademark Registration therefor, together with the goodwiill
of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said Trademark, and all rights of
action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and
enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
ASSIGNOR had the sale, transfer, and assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that it had the full power and
authority to convey the rights, title, and interests sold, transferred, and assigned to
ASSIGNEE, that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict
herewith, and that it will execute any and all other instruments which may be necessary
to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE's ownership of the property and rights herein

conveyed.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has
caused this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, as

. Ve
of the /ﬂ% day of b/tm-u , 2000.

SPRINGS INDUSTRIES, INC.

L 8

C. Powers Dorsett
Senior Vice-President/General Counsel

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, of the State of South Carolina,
County of York, this {,+» dayof Jupe , 2000.

~

My Commission Expires: 4- <-0t¢

031603.131311/4427293
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fisto & Bird

MAY 2 5 2000 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
Received By . ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER

OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Washington, B.C. 20231
MAY 17, 2000

PTAS
ALSTON & BIRD LLP L0 0 G
MARTHA GAYLE BARBER, ESQ. *101298404A*

1211 E. MOREHEAD STREET
CHARLOTTE, N.C. 28234

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF
THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS
AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER
REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE

INFORMATICN CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA
PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD
FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY
CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.
PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BCX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY,
SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/23/2000 REEL/FRAME: 002040/0455
NUMBER OF PAGES: 21

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSTGNOR:
SPRINGS INDUSTRIES, INC. DOC DATE: 02/16/2000
CITIZENSHIP: SOUTH CAROLINA
ENTITY: Corporation
ASSIGNEE:
SPRINGS LICENSING GROUP, INC. CITIZENSHIP: SOUTH CAROLINA
205 NORTH WHITE STREET ENTITY: Corporation
FORT MILL, SOUTH CAROLINA 29715
APPLICATION NUMBER: 72088572 FILING DATE: 01/06/1960
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0703006 ISSUE DATE: 08/16/1960

MARK: ALIVE
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM
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002040/0455 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75197720 FILING DATE: 11/12/1996
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2188371 ISSUE DATE: 09/08/1998

MARK: ALMOST PERFECT
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72234867 FILING DATE: 12/20/1965
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0819971 ISSUE DATE: 12/06/1966

MARK: AMES
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73483406 FILING DATE: 06/04/1984
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1322235 ISSUE DATE: 02/26/1985

. MARK: ANDRE
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73427181 FILING DATE: 05/23/1983
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1313474 ISSUE DATE: 01/08/1985

MARK: ANDRE RICHARD
DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74431816 FILING DATE: 09/01/1993
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1895909 ISSUE DATE: 06/13/1995

MARK: BED TRENDS
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75168306 FILING DATE: 09/19/1996
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2149782 ISSUE DATE: 04/07/1998

MARK: BEDSHIRTS
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74649788 FILING DATE: 03/21/1995
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1945939 ISSUE DATE: 01/02/1996

MARK: BERKELEY
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74649786 FILING DATE: 03/21/1995
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2009538 ISSUE DATE: 10/22/1996

MARK: BERKELEY
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATICON NUMBER: 74482350 FILING DATE: 01/25/1994
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1872527 ISSUE DATE: 01/10/1995

MARK: BLANK-A-ROO
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

TRADEMARK
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002040/0455 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

74395868
1882983

MARK: C

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS,
APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

72193549
0797298

MARK: CANDLE-MIST
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

74513126
1959300

MARK: CARDIGAN CUT OUTS
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

73549300
1379221

MARK: CASTLE BY DUNDEE D
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

73675955
1513614

MARK: CASTLE BY DUNDEE
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMRBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

73665620
1473216

MARK: CENTENNIAL
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

73435849
1291078

MARK: CLICK-IT
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

75105816
2120501

MARK: CLUB HOUSE
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

74801062
1822823

MARK: COLLAGE
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

05/28/1993
03/07/1995

LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

05/15/1964
10/05/1965

NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 04/18/1994

ISSUE DATE: 02/27/1996
NUMBERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE: 07/22/1985

ISSUE DATE: 01/21/1986
NUMBRERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE: 08/03/1987

ISSUE DATE: 11/22/1988
NUMBERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE: 06/09/1987

ISSUE DATE: 01/19/1988

NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

07/22/1983
08/21/1984
NUMBERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

05/16/1996
12/09/1997
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

06/29/1992
02/22/1994

NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0282



002040/0455 PAGE 4

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74801963
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1879057
MARK: COLLAGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,
APPLICATION NUMBER: 74802271
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1924369
MARK: COLLAGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,
APPLICATION NUMBER: 74556990
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1937026
MARK: COLLAGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,
APPLICATION NUMBER: 75069288
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2145188

MARK: COLOR BY DESIGN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,
APPLICATION NUMBER: 75589700
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2302128
MARK: COLORSCAPES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,
APPLICATION NUMBER: 75276225
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2185111

MARK: COLOR STORIES
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

73479780
1361990

MARK: COLOR SYSTEM
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMEER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

74551286
2035958

MARK: COLORLUXE
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

75154029
2061584

MARK: COLORUPS
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

06/29/1992
02/14/1995
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

06/29/1992
10/03/1995
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

11/09/1994
11/21/1995
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

03/08/1996
03/17/1998
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

11/16/1998
12/21/1999
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

04/17/1997
08/25/1998
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

05/10/1984
09/24/1985
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

07/20/1994
02/04/1997
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

08/21/1996
05/13/1997

NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0283



002040/0455 PAGE 5

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74283141 FILING DATE: 06/08/1992
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1867370 ISSUE DATE: 12/13/1994

MARK: COLORYOURBATH
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74283142 FILING DATE: 06/08/1992
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1856286 ISSUE DATE: 09/27/1994

MARK: COLORYOURKITCHEN
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71617319 FILING DATE: 08/03/1951
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0559140 ISSUE DATE: 05/20/1952

MARK: COROLLA
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74118519 FILING DATE: 11/23/1990
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1702533 ISSUE DATE: 07/21/1992

MARK: COTTON LUXURY
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73205058 FILING DATE: 02/26/1979
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1177302 ISSUE DATE: 11/10/1981

MARK: COUNTRY SUNSHINE
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

-APPLICATION NUMBER: 75271981 FILING DATE: 04/09/1997
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2143756 ISSUE DATE: 03/10/1998

MARK: COUTURE COLLECTION
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75069287 FILING DATE: 03/08/1996
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2137790 ISSUE DATE: 02/17/1998

MARK: COZY CUFFS
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73736372 FILING DATE: 06/23/1988
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1526947 ISSUE DATE: 02/28/1989

MARK: CRYSTAL CLEAR
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72299658 FILING DATE: 06/04/1968
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0866888 ISSUE DATE: 03/18/1969
MARK: D

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

TRADEMARK
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002040/0455 PAGE 6

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: DAISY KINGDOM

74411591
1831385

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

07/12/1993
04/19/1994

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

74463571
1884995

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

11/29/1993
03/21/1995

MARK: DAISY KINGDOM WINDOW WONDERS STATIC CLIN
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: DESERT BREEZE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: DK HOME

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: DUNDEE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: DUNDEE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: DUNDEE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: DUNDEE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: EASY PIECES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

75164079
2120623

75203918
2179984

73232412
1192164

73695547
1495851

73649931
1489819

73469053
1369016

74409468
1850713

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

09/11/1996
12/09/1997
OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

11/25/1996
08/11/1998
OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

09/24/1979
03/16/1982

OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 11/16/1987

ISSUE DATE: 07/12/1988
OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE: 03/17/1987

ISSUE DATE: 05/31/1988
LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

FILING DATE: 03/07/1984

ISSUE DATE: 11/05/1985
OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE: 07/06/1993

ISSUE DATE: 08/23/1994

OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0285



002040/0455 PAGE 7

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

74118518
1693098

MARK: FINE LINES ‘
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

74088453
1715873

MARK: FIREGARD
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

75344763
2237736

MARK: GO CASUAL
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

73404292
1292351

MARK: H20 BED
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

74244429
1750193

MARK: HOME AT LAST
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75168307
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2237192
MARK: JEWEL TOUCH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,
APPLICATION NUMBER: 73439169
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1297812
MARK: KINCAID

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,
APPLICATION NUMBER: 72316653
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0877475

MARK: LITTLE TOT
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

73439019
1319441

MARK: LITTLE TOT
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

11/23/1990
06/09/1992
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

08/16/1990
09/15/1992
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

08/21/1997
04/06/1999
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

11/29/1982
08/28/1984
NUMBERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

02/10/1992
02/02/1993
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

09/19/1996
04/06/1999
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

08/15/1983
09/25/1984
NUMBERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

01/15/1969
09/23/1969
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

08/12/1983
02/12/1985

NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM
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002040/0455 PAGE 8

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75105274 FILING DATE: 05/16/1996
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2116920 ISSUE DATE: 11/25/1997

MARK: MARDI GRAS
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75108300 FILING DATE: 05/22/1996
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2239201 ISSUE DATE: 04/13/1999

MARK: MICRO GUARD
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74406055 FILING DATE: 06/28/1993
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1865536 ISSUE DATE: 12/06/1994

MARK: MICRO-GUARD
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74659754 FILING DATE: 04/12/1995
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2044662 ISSUE DATE: 03/11/1997

MARK: MONICA SAILS
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75104967 FILING DATE: 05/16/1996
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2111367 ISSUE DATE: 11/04/1997

MARK: NATURAL BEAUTY
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73300165 FILING DATE: 03/09/1981
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1189365 ISSUE DATE: 02/09/1982

MARK: NATURE TRAILS
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73581028 FILING DATE: 02/03/1986
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 14067399 ISSUE DATE: 08/26/1986

MARK: PACIFIC
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73640277 FILING DATE: 01/20/1987
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1460110 ISSUE DATE: 10/06/1987

MARK: PACIFIC SILVERCLOTH
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73755262 FILING DATE: 10/03/1988
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1535366 ISSUE DATE: 04/18/1989

MARK: PALATIAL
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER

OF PATENTS AND TRADEMIARK
APPLICATION NUMBER: 74236875 WathlgroR AIME 2088/ 13 /1992

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1715882 FSSUE DATE: 09/15/1992

002040/0455 PAGE 9

MARK: PALENCIA
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74583399 FILING DATE: 10/07/1994
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1925527 ISSUE DATE: 10/10/1995

MARK: PREMIER
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74573371 FILING DATE: 09/14/1994
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2171509 ISSUE DATE: 07/07/1998

MARK: PRIMARY PIECES
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74604155 FILING DATE: 11/25/1994
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 19230026 ISSUE DATE: 10/24/1995

MARK: PURE
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75014686 FILING DATE: 11/03/1995
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2096493 ISSUE DATE: 09/16/1997

MARK: QUILTERS ONLY
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75004131 FILING DATE: 10/11/1995
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2046646 ISSUE DATE: 03/18/1997

MARK: RAPIDRY
DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72271806 FILING DATE: 05/18/1967
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0852355 ISSUE DATE: 07/09/1968

MARK: RED DIAMOND
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATICN NUMBER: 71624127 FILING DATE: 01/26/1952
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0567194 ISSUE DATE: 11/25/1952

MARK: REDI-FOL
DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 735397493 FILING DATE: 05/08/1986
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1430299 ISSUE DATE: 02/24/1987

MARK: REGISTRY
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK
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APPLICATION NUMBER: 74187501
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1691622

MARK: SHEER MIST
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74660991
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2011127

MARK: SIMPLYMADE
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73435850
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1289074

MARK: SNAP-IT
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75133321
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2157840

MARK: SOFT & NATURAL
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74728068
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2051561

MARK: SOFT ON KIDS
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75560229
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2304988

MARK: SOFT TO THE TOUCH
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75096573
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2247969

MARK: SOFT TOUCH
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73229882
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1196281

MARK: SOFTOUCH
DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74660986
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2001946

MARK: SOFTRIMS
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

FILING DATE: 07/22/1991

ISSUE DATE: 06/09/1992
OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 04/12/1995

ISSUE DATE: 10/22/1996
OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 07/22/1983

ISSUE DATE: 08/07/1984
OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 07/12/1996

ISSUE DATE: 05/12/1998
OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 09/12/1995

ISSUE DATE: 04,/08/1997
OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 09/28/1998

ISSUE DATE: 12/28/1999
OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 05/02/1996

ISSUE DATE: 05/25/1999
OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 09/04/1979

ISSUE DATE: 05/25/1982
LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

FILING DATE: 04/12/1995

ISSUE DATE: 09/17/1996

OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0289
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APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

75123962
2229324

MARK: SOFTWEAR FOR BEDS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,
APPLICATION NUMBER: 74463554
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1882341
MARK: SPOOKY SPECS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,
APPLICATION NUMBER: 74187350
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1694472
MARK: SPRINGKNIGHT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,
APPLICATION NUMBER: 74396869
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1822946
MARK: SPRINGMAID

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,
APPLICATION NUMBER: 74220749
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1723820
MARK: SPRINGMAID

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,
APPLICATION NUMBER: 72212843
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0799930

MARK: SPRINGMAID
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

74477390
2053056

MARK: SPRING MAID
DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS,

74372625
1815249

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: SPRINGMAID WAMSUTTA
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

74374425
1854448

MARK: SPRINGS
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

06/24/1996
03/02/1999
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

11/29/1993
03/07/1995
NUMBERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

07/22/1991
06/16/1992
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

06/01/1993
02/22/1994
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

11/12/1991
10/13/1992

NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 02/26/1965

ISSUE DATE: 12/07/1965
NUMBERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE: 01/07/1994

ISSUE DATE: 04/15/1997

LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

FILING DATE: 03/29/1993

ISSUE DATE: 01/04/1994
NUMRERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE: 04/01/1993

ISSUE DATE: 09/20/1994

OR

NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK
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APPLICATION NUMBER: 74376100
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1872206

MARK: SPRINGS
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74359482
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1826956

MARK: STAYMADE
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74801978
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1868899

MARK: STUDIO COLLAGE
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75344762
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2199739

MARK: STYLETUFT SHAPES
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74156538
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1682073

MARK: SUPERCALE
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74156539
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1678594

MARK: SUPERCALE PLUS
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71436541
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0385620

MARK: SWANSOFT
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73175759
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1139636

MARK: TATAMI
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71477439
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0511737

MARK: TENN-TUFT
DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS,

FILING DATE: 04/01/1993

ISSUE DATE: 01/10/1995
OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE: 02/16/1993

ISSUE DATE: 03/15/1994
OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 10/22/1992

ISSUE DATE: 12/20/1994
OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 08/21/1997

ISSUE DATE: 10/27/1998
OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 04/12/1991
ISSUE DATE: 04/07/1992

OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM
FILING DATE: 04/12/1991
ISSUE DATE: 03/10/1992
OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM
FILING DATE: 10/01/1940
ISSUE DATE: 03/11/1941
OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM
FILING DATE: 06/23/1978
ISSUE DATE: 09/16/1980
OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 04/11/1944
ISSUE DATE: 07/05/1949

LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0291
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APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

74236871
1741379

MARK: TRE MODE
DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74214070

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1705082
MARK: ULTRACALE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,
APPLICATION NUMBER: 74477392
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2074133

MARK: W

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS,
APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

74290048
1909067

MARK: WAMSUTTA
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

73355349
1233623

MARK: WAMSUTTA
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATICON NUMBER:

73355350
1233624

MARK: WAMSUTTA
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMRER:

73588236
1452219

MARK: WAMSUTTA
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75069286
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2290350

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

01/13/1992
12/22/1992
LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

10/21/1991
08/04/1992
OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

01/07/1994
06/24/1997
LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

06/30/1992
08/01/1995
OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

03/18/1982
04/05/1983

OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 03/18/1982

ISSUE DATE: 04/05/1983
OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE: 03/17/1986

ISSUE DATE: 08/11/1987
OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE: 03/08/1996

ISSUE DATE: 11/02/1999

MARK: WAMSUTTA COMFORT SOFT COTTON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

74601877
1955966

MARK: WAMSUTTA ELITE
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

11/22/1994
02/13/1996

OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK
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APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

75075825
2084963

MARK: WAMSUTTA ELITE
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

75090365
2085000

MARK: WAMSUTTA SELECT
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

74712004
2133018

¢ MARK: COLORPAC
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMRBER:

75102231
2100342

MARK: WAMSUTTA TRADITION
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

75075830
2048974

OR

OR

OR

OR

MARK: WAMSUTTA VERY SOFT COTTON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER:
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

74371852
1828323

MARK: WARDROBE FOR THE HOME
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLfCATION NUMBER: 73152255
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1120063

MARK: WE'RE SOFT ON BABIES
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75289329
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2237542

MARK: WELCOME TO THE WORLD
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72026357
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0654842

MARK: WONDERCALE
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS,

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

03/20/1996
07/29/1997
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

04/18/1996
07/29/1997
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

08/07/1995
01/27/1998
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

05/10/1996
09/23/1997
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

03/20/1996
04/01/1997
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

03/25/1993
03/29/1994
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

12/15/1977
06/12/1979
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

05/09/1997
04/06/1999
NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE:
ISSUE DATE:

03/18/1957
11/19/1957

NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK
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TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS
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{Rev. 6-93) . Patent and Tradomark Office
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Tabseltingso o= ¥ 101298404

To the Honorabln Comphissioner of Falenis anu 1 1aueIndins: rivass (ouuiu NG attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Springs Licensing Group, Inc.

Springs Industries, Inc.
Internal Address:

0O Individual(s) O Association Street Address:_ 205 North White Street
0 General Partnership Q Limited Partnership _
@ Corporation-State  South Carolina City: Fort Mill State: _SC___ zip: 29715

Q Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ias) attached? ) Yes XJ No

O Individual(s) citizenship
1 Asscciation
Q General Partnership

Q Limited Partnership
@ Corporation-State__South Carolina

3. Nature of conveyance:

& Assignment 0 Merger
Q Security Agreement Q Change of Name Q Other
0 Other If assiqnee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represolative designation
is attached: QO Yes & No
— . . {Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: February 16, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) altached? O Yes X No
( 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
i A. Trademark Applicaticn No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
)
5 SEE SCHEDULE "A"
; i
5 Additionat numbers attached? X1 Yes Q) No
5. Narne and address of party to whomn correspondence 6. Toial number of applications and ‘*;E
| concerning document should be mailed: registrations iNVOIVEd: ...........o....oooreeveeorrrre El 18
Name: Martha Gayle Barber, Esqg.
“ALSTON & BIRD LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).......... $.2965.00
Internal Address:__P-0. Drawer 34009
& Enclosed
1 Authorized to be charged to depaosit account
If additional fees :
Sireet Address: 1211 E. Morehead Street are needed please us
8. Deposit account number:
16-0605
City:. Charlotte  State: §NC _7IP:_28234 S
qg/euaooo DNGUYEN 00000374 703006 (Attach duplicate copy of this pege if paying by degosit accaunt)
FCa481 40.00 O i DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
FC:482 2925.00 0P \1
] —
i 9. Statement and signature.
‘ 7o the best of my knowledge and beflet. the foregoing information is trua and correct and any attached copy s 2 lrue cooy vf
: the original document.
{  _Martha Gayle Barber - Feb,. 21, 2000
‘ Namae of Parson Signing m; Dae
\ Total numbero pages inciuding coxaf sheet, attachments, and document: -

all documentsto be recordedwith required coversheet info
Commlisgsioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assign WWBEMARK
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MARK

ALIVE

ALMOST PERFECT
AMES

ANDRE

ANDRE RICHARD &
Design

BED TRENDS
BEDSHIRTS
BERKELEY
BERKELEY

BLANK-A-ROO
& Design

C
CANDLE-MIST

CARDIGAN CUT OUTS
& Design

CASTLE BY DUNDEE
“D” & Design

CASTLE BY DUNDEE
& Design

CENTENNIAL
CLICK-IT
CLUB HOUSE

COLLAGE

CLTO1/4405189vI

SCHEDULE “A”

REGISTRATION NO.

703,006
2,188,371
819,971

1,322,235

1,313,474
1,899,909
2,149,782
1,945,939

2,009,538

1,872,527
1,882,983

797,298

1,959,300

1,379,221

1,513,614
1,473,216
1,291,078
2,120,501

1,822,823

ISSUED
8-16-60
9-8-98
12-6-66

2-26-85

1-8-85
6-13-95
4-7-98
1-2-96

10-22-96

1-10-95
3-7-95

10-5-65

2-27-96

1-21-86

11-22-88
1-19-88
8-21-84
12-9-97

2-22-94

TRADEMARK
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COLLAGE

COLLAGE

COLLAGE

COLOR BY DESIGN
COLORSCAPES
COLOR STORIES
COLOR SYSTEM
COLORLUXE
COLORUPS
COLORYOURBATH
COLORYOURKITCHEN
COROLLA
COTTONLUXURY
COUNTRY SUNSHINE
COUTURE COLLECTION
COZY CUFFS
CRYSTAL CLEAR

D & Design

DAISY KINGDOM

DAISY KINGDOM WINDOW
WONDERS STATIC CLING

DECORATIONS & Design
DESERT BREEZE

DK HOME

CLTO01/4405189vI1

1,879,057
1,924,369
1,937,026
2,145,188
2,302,128
2,185,111
1,361,990
2,035,958
2,061,584
1,867,370
1,856,286

559,140
1,702,533
1,177,302
2,143,756
2,137,790
1,526,947

866,888

1,831,385

1,884,995
2,120,623

2,179,984

-2

2-14-95

10-3-95

11-21-95

3-17-98

12-21-99

8-25-98

9-24-85

2-4-97

5-13-97

12-13-94

9-27-94

5-20-52

7-21-92

11-10-81

3-10-98

2-17-98

2-28-89

3-18-69

4-19-94

3-21-95

12-9-97

8-11-98

TRADEMARK
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DUNDEE
DUNDEE
DUNDEE (Stylized)
DUNDEE & Design
EASY PIECES
FINE LINES
FIREGARD

GO CASUAL

H20 BED

HOME AT LAST
JEWEL TOUCH
KINCAID & Design
LITTLE TOT
LITTLE TOT
MARDI GRAS
MICRO GUARD
MICRO-GUARD

MONICA SAILS

NATURAL BEAUTY

NATURE TRAILS

PACIFIC

PACIFIC SILVERCLOTH

PALATIAL

CLTO1/4405189v]

1,192,164
1,495,851
1,489,819
1,369,016
1,850,713
1,693,098
1,715,873
2,237,736
1,292,351
1,750,193
2,237,192
1,297,812

877,475
1,319,441
2,116,920
2,239,201
1,865,536
2,044,662
2,111,367
1,189,365
1,406,799
1,460,110

1,535,366

-3

3-16-82
7-12-88
5-31-88
11-5-85
8-23-94
6-9-92
9-15-92
4-6-99
8-28-84
2-2-93
4-6-99
9-25-84
9-23-69
2-12-85
11-25-97
4-13-99
12-6-94
3-11-97
11-4-97
2-9-82
8-26-86
10-6-87

4-18-89

TRADEMARK
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PALENCIA

PREMIER

PRIMARY PIECES
PURE

QUILTERS ONLY
RAPIDRY (Stylized)
RED DIAMOND & Design
REDI-FOL

REGISTRY

SHEER MIST
SIMPL.YMADE
SNAP-IT

SOFT & NATURAL
SOFT ON KIDS

SOFT TO THE TOUCH
SOFT TOUCH
SOFTOUCH (Stylized)
SOFTRIMS
SOFTWEAR FOR BEDS

SPOOKY SPECS &
Design

SPRINGKNIGHT

SPRINGMAID

CLTO01/4405189v1

1,715,882
1,925,527
2,171,509
1,930,026
2,096,493
2,046,646

852,355

567,194
1,430,299
1,691,622
2,011,127
1,289,074
2,157,840
2,051,561
2,304,988
2,247,969
1,196,281
2,001,946

2,229,324

1,882,341
1,694,472

1,822,946

9-15-92

10-10-95

7-7-98

10-24-95

9-16-97

3-18-97

7-9-68

11-25-52

2-24-87

6-9-92

10-22-96

8-7-94

5-12-98

4-8-97

12-28-99

5-25-99

5-25-82

9-17-96

3-2-99

3-7-95

6-16-92

2-22-94

TRADEMARK
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SPRINGMAID
SPRINGMAID & Design

SPRINGMAID & Design

SPRINGMAID-WAMSUTTA

SPRINGS

SPRINGS & Design
STAYMADE

STUDIO COLLAGE
STYLETUFT SHAPES
SUPERCALE
SUPERCALE PLUS
SWANSOFT (Stylized)
TATAMI
TENN-TUFT (Stylized)
TRE’MODE
ULTRACALE

W Design
WAMSUTTA
WAMSUTTA
WAMSUTTA & Design

WAMSUTTA & Design

WAMSUTTA COMFORT

SOFT COTTON

WAMSUTTA ELITE

CLTO01/4405189v1

1,723,820

799,930
2,053,056
1,815,249
1,854,448
1,872,206
1,826,956
1,868,899
2,199,739
1,682,073
1,678,594

385,620
1,139,636

511,737
1,741,379
1,705,082
2,074,133
1,909,067
1,233,623
1,233,624

1,452,219

2,290,350

1,955,966

-5.

10-13-92

12-7-65

4-15-97

1-4-94

9-20-94

1-10-95

3-15-94

12-20-94

10-27-98

4-7-92

3-10-92

3-11-41

9-16-80

7-5-49

12-22-92

8-4-92

6-24-97

8-1-95

4-5-83

4-5-83

8-11-87

11-2-99

2-13-96

TRADEMARK
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WAMSUTTA ELITE

WAMSUTTA SELECT

WAMSUTTA SOFT COTTON

WAMSUTTA TRADITION

WAMSUTTA VERY SOFT
COTTON

WARDROBE FOR THE HOME

WE’RE SOFT ON BABIES

WELCOME TO THE
WORLD

WONDERCALE

CLTO1/4405189v]

2,084,963
2,085,000
2,133,018

2,100,342

2,048,974
1,828,323

1,120,063

2,237,542

654,842

7-29-97

7-29-97

11-11-97

9-23-97

4-1-97

3-29-94

6-12-79

4-6-99

11-19-57

TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )

)
COUNTY OF YORK )

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 2nd day of January, 2000, between
Springs Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Carolina and having a principal place of business at 205 North White Street, Fort Mill,
South Carolina 29715 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Springs Licensing Group,
Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina and
having a principal place of business at 205 North White Street, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715
("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the trademarks and the corresponding United States
trademark registrations therefor listed in Exhibit A (the "U.S. Marks™);

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the trademarks and the corresponding foreign trademark
registrations and application listed in Exhibit B (the "Foreign Marks");

WHEREAS, Exhibits A and B are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference;
and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the U.S. Marks and the Foreign Marks
(collectively, the "Marks");

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt
and sufficiency of which 1s hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, sell
and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the
corresponding United States and foreign trademark registrations and applications therefor,
together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Marks, and all
rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed
by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had

this transfer, assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that all registrations related to the Marks are

in full force and effect, that all applications related to the Marks are currently active and pending,
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that ASSIGNOR has the full power and authority to convey the rights, title and interests herein
assigned, transferred and sold to ASSIGNEE, that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not
execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that ASSIGNOR will execute or procure the
execution of any and all future assignments or other instruments which may be reasonably
necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE'S ownership of the property and rights herein
conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has caused this
Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the &% day of February, 2000

SPRINGS INDUSTRIES, INC.

(ASSIGNOR)

By: % pom %f %

Sr. Vice President-
Title: General Counsel

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, of the State of South Carolina, County of

ork, this the |

day of Ve\omavxe , Aoce .
(SEAL)

~Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4 - q4-00b
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EXHIBIT A

ALIVE
703,006
8/16/60

ALMOST PERFECT
2,188,371
9/8/98

AMES
819,971
12/6/66

ANDRE
1,322,235
2/26/85

ANDRE RICHARD & DESIGN
1,313,474
1/8/85

BED TRENDS
1,899,909
6/13/95

BEDSHIRTS
2,149,782
4/7/98

BERKELEY
1,945,939
112196

BERKELEY
2,009,538
10/22/96
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BLANK-A-ROO & design

1,872,527
1/10/95

C
1,882,983
3/7/95

CANDLE-MIST
797,298
10/5/65

CARDIGAN CUT OUTS & DESIGN

1,959,300
2/27/96

CASTLE BY DUNDEE “D” & design

1,379,221
1/21/86

CASTLE BY DUNDEE & design

1,513,614
11/22/88

CENTENNIAL
1,473,216
1/19/88

CLICK-IT
1,291,078
8/21/84

CLUB HOUSE
2,120,501
12/9/97

COLLAGE
1,822,823
2/22/94

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0305



Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

0024384

COLLAGE
1,879,057
2/14/95

COLLAGE
1,924,369
10/3/95

COLLAGE
1,937,026
11/21/95

COLOR BY DESIGN
2,145,188
3/17/98

COLORSCAPES
2,302,128
12/21/1999

COLOR STORIES
2,185,111
8/25/98

COLOR SYSTEM
1,361,990
9/24/85

COLORLUXE
2,035,958
2/4/97

COLORUPS
2,061,584
5/13/97

COLORYOURBATH
1,867,370
12/13/94

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0306



Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:
Registration No.

Registration Date:

Trademark:

Registration No.

Registration Date:

0024384

COLORYOURKITCHEN
1,856,286
9/27/94

COROLLA
559,140
5/20/52

COTTON LUXURY
1,702,533
7/21/92

COUNTRY SUNSHINE
1,177,302
11/10/81

COUTURE COLLECTION
2,143,756
3/10/98

COZY CUFFS
2,137,790
2/17/98

CRYSTAL CLEAR
1,526,947
2/28/89

D & DESIGN
866,888
3/18/69

DAISY KINGDOM
1,831,385
4/19/94

DAISY KINGDOM WINDOW WONDERS STATIC CLING
DECORATIONS AND DESIGN

1,884,995
3/21/95
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DESERT BREEZE
2,120,623
12/9/97

DK HOME
2,179,984
8/11/98

DUNDEE
1,192,164
3/16/82

DUNDEE (plus heart design stylized)

1,495,851
7/12/88

DUNDEE (STYLIZED)
1,489,819
5/31/88

DUNDEE plus heart design
1,369,016
11/5/85

EASY PIECES
1,850,713
8/23/94

FINE LINES
1,693,098
6/9/92

FIREGARD
1,715,873
9/15/92

GO CASUAL
2,237,736
4/6/99
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H20 BED
1292351
8/28/84

HOME AT LAST
1,750,193
2/2/93

JEWEL TOUCH
2,237,192
4/6/99

KINCAID & design
1,297,812
9/25/84

LITTLE TOT
877,475
9/23/69

LITTLE TOT
1,319,441
2/12/85

MARDI GRAS
2,116,920
11/25/97

MICRO GUARD
2,239,201
4/13/99

MICRO-GUARD
1,865,536
12/6/94

MONICA SAILS
2,044,662
3/11/97
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NATURAL BEAUTY
2,111,367
11/4/97

NATURE TRAILS
1,189,365
2/9/82

PACIFIC
1,406,799
8/26/86

PACIFIC SILVERCLOTH
1,460,110
10/6/87

PALATIAL
1,535,366
4/18/89

PALENCIA
1,715,882
9/15/92

PREMIER
1,925,527
10/10/95

PRIMARY PIECES
2,171,509
7/7/98

PURE
1,830,026
10/24/95

QUILTERS ONLY
2,096,493
9/16/97
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RAPIDRY (STYLIZED)
2,046,646
3/18/97

RED DIAMOND & design
852,355
7/9/68

REDI-FOL
567,194
11/25/52

REGISTRY
1,430,299
2124/87

SHEER MIST
1,691,622
6/9/92

SIMPLYMADE
2,011,127
10/22/96

SNAP-IT
1,289,074
8/7/94

SOFT & NATURAL
2,157,840
5/12/98

SOFT ON KIDS
2,051,561
4/8/97

SOFT TO THE TOUCH
2,304,988
12/28/99
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SOFT TOUCH
2,247,969
5/25/99

SOFTOUCH (STYLIZED)
1,196,281
5/25/82

SOFTRIMS
2,001,946
9/17/96

SOFTWEAR FOR BEDS
2,229,324
3/2/99

SPOOKY SPECS & DESIGN
1,882,341
3/7/95

SPRINGKNIGHT
1,694,472
6/16/92

SPRINGMAID
1,822,946
2/22/94

SPRINGMAID
1,723,820
10/13/92

SPRINGMAID & DESIGN
799,930
12/7/65

SPRINGMAID & DESIGN
2,053,056
4/15/97
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SPRINGMAID-WAMSUTTA
1,815,249
1/4/94

SPRINGS
1,854,448
9/20/94

SPRINGS & DESIGN
1,872,206
1/10/95

STAYMADE
1,826,956
3/15/94

STUDIO COLLAGE
1,868,899
12/20/94

STYLETUFT SHAPES
2,199,739
10/27/98

SUPERCALE
1,682,073
4/7/92

SUPERCALE PLUS
1,678,594
3/10/92

SWANSOFT (STYLIZED)
385,620
3/11/41

TATAMI
1,139,636
9/16/80
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TENN-TUFT (STYLIZED)
511,737
7/5/49

TRE'MODE
1,741,379
12/22/92

ULTRACALE
1,705,082
8/4/92

W DESIGN
2,074,133
6/24/97

WAMSUTTA
1,909,067
8/1/95

WAMSUTTA
1,233,623
4/5/83

WAMSUTTA & DESIGN
1,233,624
4/5/83

WAMSUTTA & DESIGN
1,452,219
8/11/87

WAMSUTTA COMFORT SOFT COTTON
2,290,350
11/2/99

WAMSUTTA ELITE
1,955,966
2/13/96
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WAMSUTTA ELITE
2,084,963
7129197

WAMSUTTA SELECT
2,085,000
7129/97

WAMSUTTA SOFT COTTON
2,133,018
11/11/97

WAMSUTTA TRADITION
2,100,342
9/23/97

WAMSUTTA VERY SOFT COTTON
2,048,974
4/1/97

WARDROBE FOR THE HOME
1,828,323
3/29/94

WE'RE SOFT ON BABIES
1,120,063
6/12/79

WELCOME TO THE WORLD
2,237,542
4/6/99

WONDERCALE
654,842
11/19/57
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ALSTON&BIRD 11p

1211 East Morehead Street
P. O. Drawer 34009
Charlotte, NC 28234-4009

704-331-6000
Fax: 704-334-2014
www.alston.com

June 16, 2000

Tara Washington, Examiner

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Office of Public Records

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:  Springs Licensing Group, Inc.
Reg. No. 2,113,018 for WAMSUTTA SOFT COTTON
Our File: 031603.131311

Dear Ms. Washington:

Registrant submits an executed Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment from Springs Industries, Inc.
to Springs Licensing Group, Inc., dated June 6, 2000, to cotrect the Assignment recorded on
February 23, 2000, Reel/Frame 0002040/0455.

Registrant is correcting Registration No. 2,133,018 for the mark COLORPAC to Reg.
No. 2,113,018 for the mark WAMSUTTA SOFT COTTON.

Please take the necessary steps to correct the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark
Office so that the Assignment is indexed against Reg. No. 2,113,018 and removed from Reg. No.
2,133,018.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

rber

MGB:mjp

Enclosures
One Atlantic Center 3605 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 310 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
1201 West Peachtree Street P. O. Drawer 31107 North Building, 11th Floor
Atlanta, GA 30309-3424 Raleigh, NC 27622-1107 Washington, DC 20004-2601
404-881-7000 919-420-2200 202-756-3300
Fax: 404-881-7777 Fax: 919-420-2260 Fax: 202-756-3333
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